FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

8z Real Estate Partner Inger Hiller to Transform into Castle Rock's LIVE Elf on the Shelf

Castle Rock, CO – December 17th from 2-6pm – In a festive and heartwarming gesture, Inger Hiller, Partner and Managing Broker at 8z Real Estate, is set to become Castle Rock's very own LIVE Elf on the Shelf on December 17, 2023. This unique holiday initiative aims to spread joy and community spirit throughout Castle Rock during the holiday season.

Residents and visitors are invited to keep their eyes peeled for Inger Hiller as she embarks on her lively Elf on the Shelf adventure. On the afternoon of December 17, from 2pm to 6pm, Inger will make surprise appearances at various Castle Rock restaurants and breweries, spreading holiday cheer and engaging with the community. Follow Inger on social media to find clues as to where her next stop may be!

In the spirit of giving, those who spot Inger Hiller in her elfin disguise will be rewarded with either a gift card from one of Castle Rock's popular establishments or a \$5 donation in their name to WOW I Women of the Workforce, a local nonprofit dedicated to connecting and empowering women in business.

Inger Hiller expressed her enthusiasm for this festive endeavor, stating, "I'm thrilled to embrace the holiday spirit and bring joy to the wonderful community of Castle Rock. Rewarding either a gift card or a donation to WOW allows us to give back and support a local cause that aligns with our values." WOW I Women of the Workforce (<u>www.wowcastlerock.com</u>) is a non-profit organization committed to fostering professional development, mentorship, and networking opportunities for women in the workforce. The \$5 donations made in the names of those who spot Inger Hiller as the LIVE Elf on the Shelf will contribute to the organization's ongoing efforts to empower and uplift women in the local business community.

This community-driven initiative aligns with 8z Real Estate's commitment to not only provide exceptional real estate services but also to actively contribute to the well-being and vibrancy of the communities they serve.

About 8z Real Estate

8z Real Estate is a Colorado-based real estate brokerage firm dedicated to providing personalized and exceptional service to home buyers and sellers. With a focus on community engagement and client satisfaction, 8z Real Estate is committed to making a positive impact in the areas they serve.

Media Contact:

Inger Hiller Partner & Managing Broker - Castle Rock & Parker 8z Real Estate

inger.hiller@8z.com 720.839.0387

Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/inger.s.hiller/</u> Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/ingersvensonhiller/